Form PTO -1619A Expires 06/ 29 OMB 0651-0027

40.00 CH

01 FC:581

_

01-17-2002



101951229 PATENTS ONLY U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

.Cy · () 3 Atty Docket:

0 1	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple		gmai documentos) of copy(ics).
Submission Type		Conveyance Type		
(X)	New	(X) Assignment	() Secur	ity Agreement
()	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	() License	() Chang	ge of Name
		() Merger	() Other	
()	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		N.S. O	
	Reel # Frame #	(For	<i>U.S. Governme</i> Use ONLY by U.S. G	ent Fovernment Agencies)
()	Corrective Document	•		,,
	Reel # Frame #		epartmental File	() Secret File
Conve	eying Party(ies) () Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attach	ned	
Name	(line 1) DEONARINE, Victor I.			Execution Date Month Day Year
	(line 2)			10/15/01
Secona	l Party			10/13/01
	(line 1)			Execution Date
				Month Date Year
Name	(line 2)			
Receiv	ving Party ()Mark if additiona	names of receiving partie	s attached	
Name	(line 1) Illinois Tool Works			() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
	(line 2)			receiving party is not
Name Address	s (line 2) s (line 1) 3600 West Lake Avenue s (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Name Address Address Address	s (line 1) 3600 West Lake Avenue s (line 2) Glenview city	L/United States State/Country	60025-5811 Zip Code	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Name Address Address Address	s (line 1) 3600 West Lake Avenue s (line 2) Glenview city		Zip Code	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address Address Address	s (line 1) 3600 West Lake Avenue s (line 2) Glenview city	State/Country	Zip Code	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address Address Address Address	s (line 1) 3600 West Lake Avenue s (line 2) s (line 3) Glenview city stic Representative Name and Address En	State/Country	Zip Code	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address Address Address Address Address	s (line 1) 3600 West Lake Avenue s (line 2) Glenview city stic Representative Name and Address En	State/Country	Zip Code	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address Address Address Address Address Address	s (line 1) 3600 West Lake Avenue s (line 2) Glenview city stic Representative Name and Address En	State/Country	Zip Code	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address Address Address Address Address Address	s (line 1) 3600 West Lake Avenue s (line 2) Glenview city stic Representative Name and Address En Jame s (line 1) s (line 2) s (line 3) s (line 4)	State/Country	Zip Code	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 012461 FRAME: 0169

Name Timothy J. Ziolkowski Address (line 1) Cook & Franke, S.C. 660 East Mason Street Address (line 3) Milwaukee, WI 53202 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) () Mark if additional numbers attached	RM PTO-1619B res 06/30/99 B 0651-0027	/99	Page 2)		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Address (line 1) Cook & Franke, S.C. Address (line 2) 660 East Mason Street Address (line 3) Milwaukee, WI 53202 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #	rrespondent Na	ndent Name and Address	Area Code and Tele	phone Number 414 2	<u> 271-5900</u>		
Address (line 2) 660 East Mason Street Address (line 3) Milwaukee, WI 53202 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #	Name Ti	ame Timothy J. Ziolkowsk	ci				
Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #	lress (line 1) Collress (line 2) 66	ne 1) Cook & Franke, S.C. ne 2) 660 East Mason Stree	:t				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #	iress (line 3) M	ne 3) Milwaukee, WI 5320	2				
including any attachments. #	lress (line 4)	ne 4)					
	ges En		iges of the attached conveyar	ice document	#		
			iber(s)	() Mark if ac		ers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	Enter either : Pat	er either the Patent Application N Patent Application Number	'umber or the Patent Number (s)	(DO NOT ENTER B	OTH numbers j Patent Num	for the same property). lber(s)	
09/682,780		09/682,780					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.			Patent Application, enter the da	te the patent application	1 was	Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)	ent Cooperation	operation Treat (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT only if a U.S. Application Number			PCT	PCT	PC	CT	
has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT	_ •		PCT	PCT	PC	CT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1_	mber of Prope	of Properties	Enter the total number of proj	perties involved.	#1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed () Deposit Account (x)					•	40.00	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Deposit Ac	eposit Account	or if additional fees can be charg	-			
Deposit Account Number: # 50-1637	(Siner res pe				# .	50-1637	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes (X) No ()			Authorizatio	n to charge additional for	ees:Yes (X)	No ()	
Statement and Signature	itement and Sig	t and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	attached c	ttached copy is a true copy of t					
Timothy J. Ziolkowski	nothy J. Ziolko	J. Ziolkowski	1		_ <u>/</u>	6/12/01	

PATENT REEL: 012461 FRAME: 0170 For: ■ U.S. and/or ■ Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR	:					
Victor I. Deonarine			921 Pinehurst Lane			
Name			Schaumburg, IL 60193 Address	USA Citizenship		
hereby sell,	assign and	transfer to				
ASSIGNEE	:					
Illinois Tool	Works In	<u>c.</u>	3600 West Lake Avenue			
A Delaware corporation Type name of ASSIGNEE)			Glenview, IL 60025-5811 Address			
and the succ	essors, as	signs and legal repres	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE			
■		re right, title and inte	erest _ percent (_%) interest			
	im priority		essions and in all foreign cour limprovements which are disc			
	M	ETHOD AND APP	ARATUS TO EXTEND ANI)		
	RE	TRACT A TEMPE	RATURE INDICATOR STIC	CK		
		and wh	nich is found in			
(a) (b) (c)	■		ion executed on even date here ion executed on ial no filed on			
		as an ASSIG my attorney,	with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of NOR signing below hereby at as named in the Declaration a xecuted for this invention on the	thorize and reques nd Power of		

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012461 FRAME: 0171 stated above, to insert the filing date and application number above when it becomes known

above when it becomes known.				
	(d)		International application no. PCT/	
	(e)		U.S. patent no. issued .	
	(f)	0	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority	
any co		ion, div	ters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or ision, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue eof.	
has be			hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance ade or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;	
Patent as to the execut or affi invent	otly with and leg he same te and d davits r ion and	all pergal equive in any eliver to equired said Le	further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided tinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters valents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly a ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said etters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or the purposes thereof.	
	r I. Deoi Name o		Signature of Inventor Date: 10/15/8/	
this /	5 day	of 0	october me october, 2001. OFFICIAL SEAL NANCY THUROW NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-19-2004	

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012461 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 01/09/2002